

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss D Patel

Respondent: Hundred Degrees (UK) Limited

Heard : By CVP

On: 4 February 2021

Before: Employment Judge M Warren

Representation

Claimant: Did not attend

Respondent: Did not attend

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claim for unpaid wages is struck out pursuant to rule 37(1)(d) on the grounds that it is not being actively pursued.

REASONS

By letter from the tribunal dated 21 March 2020, the Claimant was asked to explain how she calculated the sum that she claimed. She did not reply. By letter dated 15 May 2020, the tribunal chased the claimant for a reply and required that she respond by 25 May 2020. She did not reply. The Claimant has not attended today's hearing and no communication has been received from her to explain why.

Employment Judge M Warren 4 February 2021

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

19/02/2021

Jon Marlowe FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

All judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at *www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions* shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.